1////	1-22-1999 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	COMM
	)ocket No. 31-PM-5196	
To the Henney 1. O	01207357 original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	9
Scott W. Robinson, Eric R. Slot		200
Alan E. Clapp, Patrick Allen Van Ryzin and Richard J. Frangesch	Street Address: One River Road	7/4
3. X Assignment Merger	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 12	= 345
Security Agreement Change of Nam	e	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attachedYes [	X <sub>1</sub>
Date of Execution: 10/28/99, 11/2/99		
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/28/99,	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
1,-1756		
	40.00	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decriment should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decement should be mailed:  Name Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.00 Total fee (37 C F.R. 3.41): \$	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence correspondence correspondence to the second decement should be mailed:  Name Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.  W-710  Internal Address:  3000 North Grandview Blvd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  40.00  Total fee (37 C F.R. 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	1
Name and address of party to whom correspondence correcting decrement should be mailed:  Name Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.  W-710  Internal Address:  3000 North Grandview Blvd.  Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  40.00  Total fee (37 C F.R. 3.41):  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	T ]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decriment should be mailed:  Name Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.  W-710 Internal Address:  3000 North Grandview Blvd.  Street Address:  City: Waukesha State: Wi Zip: 53188	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  40.00  Total fee (37 C F.R. 3.41):  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning decriment should be mailed:  Name Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.  W-710 Internal Address:  3000 North Grandview Blvd.  Street Address:  City: Waukesha State: WI Zip: 53188  DO N  Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in priginal document.  Dennis M. Flaherty	3. Total number of applications and patents involved:  40.00  Total fee (37 C F.R. 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8 Deposit account number: 07-0845  NOT USE THIS SPACE  Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 10, 1999	e
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning deciment should be mailed:  Name Phyllis Y. Price, Esq.  W-710 Internal Address:  3000 North Grandview Blvd  Street Address:  City: Waukesha State: WI Zip: 53188  DO N  Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in priginal document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  40.00  Total fee (37 C F.R. 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8 Deposit account number:  07-0845  NOT USE THIS SPACE	e

11/19/199 01 FC:581

**PATENT REEL: 010387 FRAME: 0679** 

Docket: 31-PM-5196

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, SCOTT W. ROBINSON, residing at 8445 N. Greenvale Road, Bayside, Wisconsin 53217, ERIC R. SLOTTY, residing at 8617 N. Manor Lane, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186, ALAN E. CLAPP, residing at 8617 N. Manor Lane, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53217, PATRICK ALLEN VAN RYZIN, residing at N52 W26662 Arrowhead Drive, Pewaukee, Wisconsin 53072, and RICHARD J. FRANGESCH, residing at 620 Florence Drive, Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company (hereinafter "said Company"), a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PORTABLE PATIENT MONITOR WITH ALARM LIGHT INTEGRATED INTO HANDLE, invented by us, as described and claimed in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

- 1 -

Docket: 31-PM-5196

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Full name of first joint inventor: SCOTT W. ROBINSON

Inventor's signature:

Full name of second joint inventor: ERIC R. SLOTTY

Inventor's signature: Flui Statty 10/28/99

Full name of third joint inventor: ALAN E. CLAPP

Inventor's signature: where clay 10/28/99

Full name of fourth joint inventor: PATRICK ALLEN VAN RYZIN

Inventor's signature: Patrick All-7/12 10/18/99

Full name of fifth joint inventor: RICHARD J. FRANGESCH

Inventor's signature: Kull June 11-2-99